ORDINANCE NO. 776

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 765 BY PROVIDING THAT THE MASTER LICENSE FOR CIGARETTE VENDING MACHINES SHALL BE IN THE SUM OF \$25.00 AND AN ADDITIONAL SUM OF \$5.00 PER MACHINE PER YEAR.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That Section 7-B of Ordinance No. 765 of the City of Kirkland, which reads as follows:

"Every distributor, owner or operator of cigarette vending machines doing business as such within the City of Kirkland shall pay an annual license fee in the sum of \$100.00 master license payable annually in advance to the City Clerk of the City of Kirkland. And also, any distributor, owner, operator or user of such cigarette vending machines shall pay an additional sum of \$10.00 per machine per year, payable annually in advance to the City Clerk of Kirkland,

shall be and the same hereby is amended to read as follows:

"Every distributor, owner or operator of cigarette vending machines doing business as such within the City of Kirkland shall pay an annual license fee in the sum of \$25.00 master license payable annually in advance to the City Clerk of the City of Kirkland. And also, any distributor, owner, operator or user of such cigarette vending machines shall pay an additional sum of \$5.00 per machine per year, payable annually in advance to the City Clerk of Kirkland. It is further required that each cigarette vending machine in the City of Kirkland shall be equipped with an electric lock or device to be operated by the owner and/or employees only.'

That Ordinance No. 765 shall and in all other res-Section 2. pects remain unchanged.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor, and posting according to law.

INTRODUCED the 17th day of August, 1959.

PASSED and APPROVED the 8th day of September, 1959.

Attest:

City Attorney

correct topy of an Ordinance of the City of High-

land and that the come was public hed or posted as

cording to law, said Ordinance being No. Z

ad entifyll "An Didinated as above Calleplace com